1
Upgrading of pine tannin biochars as electrochemical capacitor
electrodes
Sara Pérez-Rodríguez
a,
*, Oscar Pinto
b,c
, Maria T. Izquierdo

3
 g
-1
)
wav
(nm)
wµ,av
(nm)
wuµ,av
(nm)
Yield
(%)
b
TBC - 384 623 0.17 0.15 0.18 0.21 0.18 0.12 0.02 0.02 1.81 0.69 0.52 44
TBC-K0 0.0 489 789 0.21 0.18 0.22 0.25 0.22 0.18 0.02 0.03 1.61 0.62 0.55 33 (74)
TBC-K0.3 0.3 599 1057 0.24 0.23 0.26 0.31 0.30 0.23 0.01 0.01 1.19 0.62 0.53 27 (61)
TBC-K0.6 0.6 808 1310 0.31 0.30 0.32 0.37 0.37 0.31 0.00 0.01 0.66 0.60 0.55 30 (69)
TBC-K1.1 1.1 1183 1625 0.46 0.45 0.41 0.49 0.49 0.39 0.00 0.02 0.75 0.64 0.58 30 (69)
TBC-K1.9 1.9 1783 1998 0.71 0.67 0.47 0.69 0.69 0.39 0.00 0.04 0.91 0.77 0.59 30 (68)
TBC-K2.8 2.8 2417 2190 1.04 0.85 0.43 0.97 0.92 0.27 0.04 0.20 1.22 1.02 0.58 26 (58)
TBC-K3.6 3.6 2554 2147 1.10 0.85 0.40 1.01 0.94 0.23 0.07 0.25 1.26 1.09 0.58 21 (48)
a
 ABET: BET area from the N2 adsorption isotherms. V0.97: total pore volume at a relative pressure of 0.97.        and        : micropore volumes
by application of the DR equation to the data obtained from the N2 and CO2 isotherms, respectively. Vmeso: mesopore volume determined as V0.97
-       . SNLDFT: specific surface area by the 2D-NLDFT-HS model from N2 and CO2 adsorption isotherms. VNLDFT, Vμ,NLDFT and Vuμ,NLDFT: total